2021 Medicare & Social Security Dollar Amounts

Medicare Part A Premium (monthly)
Medicare Part B Premium (monthly)
Skilled Nursing Facility Copayment (days 21 through 100)
Hospital Stay Deductible (Part A)
Hospital Stay Copayment (days 61-90)
Hospital Stay Copayment (days 91-150)
Medicare Part B (Medical) Annual Deductible

(Client pays 20% of the Medicare payment approved amount for services after meeting deductible)
Social Security Cost of Living Adjustment

2021 Medicaid and SSI Limits
Medicaid Single Income (monthly)
Medicaid Couple Income (monthly)
SSI Single Income (monthly)
SSI Couple Income (monthly)
Minimum Protected Resource Amount
Maximum Protected Resource Amount
Spousal Monthly Allowance

Gift Penalized
(Amount transferred divided by $213.71 (2021) = number of days of ineligibility)

Monthly Personal Needs Allowance — Nursing Home
Maximum Residence Value

$471.00
$148.50
$185.50
$1,484.00
$371.00
$742.00
$203.00

1.3%

$2,382.00
$4,764.00
$794.00
$1,191.00
$26,076.00
$130,380.00
$3,259.50
$213.71/day

$60.00
$603,000.00

(713) 759-9977 = www.rappandkrock.com



KROCK

A Professional Corporation
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Joy Eckelkamp
Senior Counsel
Certified Elder Law Attorney
jeckelkamp@rappandkrock.com

Fiduciary Accounting & Representation
Disability Planning

Estate Planning & Administration
Guardianship

1980 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1200

Emily Taylor
Associate
etaylor@rappandkrock.com

e Long-Term Care Planning
o Elder Law

e Probate

* Real Estate

Houston, TX 77056



