

## 2021 Medicare & Social Security Dollar Amounts

Medicare Part A Premium (monthly)	\$471.00
Medicare Part B Premium (monthly)	\$148.50
Skilled Nursing Facility Copayment (days 21 through 100)	\$185.50
Hospital Stay Deductible (Part A)	\$1,484.00
Hospital Stay Copayment (days 61-90)	\$371.00
Hospital Stay Copayment (days 91-150)	\$742.00
Medicare Part B (Medical) Annual Deductible	\$203.00
(Client pays 20% of the Medicare payment approved amount for services after meeting deductible)	
Social Security Cost of Living Adjustment	1.3%

2021 Medicaid and SSI Limits	
Medicaid Single Income (monthly)	\$2,382.00
Medicaid Couple Income (monthly)	\$4,764.00
SSI Single Income (monthly)	\$794.00
SSI Couple Income (monthly)	\$1,191.00
Minimum Protected Resource Amount	\$26,076.00
Maximum Protected Resource Amount	\$130,380.00
Spousal Monthly Allowance	\$3,259.50
Gift Penalized	\$213.71/day
(Amount transferred divided by \$213.71 (2021) = number of days of ineligibility)	
Monthly Personal Needs Allowance - Nursing Home	\$60.00

\$603,000.00

Maximum Residence Value





Joy Eckelkamp Senior Counsel Certified Elder Law Attorney jeckelkamp@rappandkrock.com



**Emily Taylor** Associate etaylor@rappandkrock.com

- Fiduciary Accounting & Representation
- **Disability Planning**
- **Estate Planning & Administration**
- Guardianship

- Long-Term Care Planning
- · Elder Law
- Probate
- Real Estate